DATA  S H E E T
1 cambiumnetworks.com©2022 Cambium Networks, Inc.
Outdoor high-density, future proof Wi-Fi
The XE3-4TN is an outdoor rated tri-radio Wi-Fi 6/6E 4x4/2x2
access point (AP) designed to deliver future-proof
performance and value for building next generation networks.
Wi-Fi 6 delivers faster and more efficient wireless network
connections than previous generation Wi-Fi technologies.

DATA  S H E E T
XE3-4TN Wi-Fi 6 Outdoor Access Point
XE3-4TN Radio Ordering Information
XE3-4T Regulatory Model
XE3-4TN0A00-US  XE3-4TN Outdoor Wi-Fi 6E 4x4 SDR Access Point, 2.5 GbE, US
XE3-4TN0A00-EU  XE3-4TN Outdoor Wi-Fi 6E 4x4 SDR Access Point, 2.5 GbE, EU
XE3-4TN0A00-RW  XE3-4TN Outdoor Wi-Fi 6E 4x4 SDR Access Point, 2.5 GbE, 6 GHz radio disabled, RW
XE3-4TN0A06-RW  XE3-4TN Outdoor Wi-Fi 6E 4x4 SDR Access Point, 2.5 GbE, 6 GHz radio enabled, RW
XE3-4TN0A00-CA  XE3-4TN Outdoor Wi-Fi 6E 4x4 SDR Access Point, 2.5 GbE, CA
N000000L142A N000000L142A PoE injector, 60W, 5 GbE, Indoor, Energy Level 6 Supply
Antenna Ordering Information
ANT-OM-1X1-05 Tri-Band 2.4 GHz/5 GHz/6 GHz, 5 dBi, omni-directional 1x1 antenna with N-male connector
ANT-OM-1X1-04 Dual-Band 2.4 GHz/5 GHz, 1.5 dBi, omni 1x1 stubby antenna with N-male connector
ANT-D35-4X4-01 Dual band 5 GHz/6 GHz, 13 dBi, 35º beamwidth 4x4 antenna with N-female connectors, bracket included,
cables sold separately
ANT-D60-4X4-02 Dual band 5 GHz/6 GHz, 11 dBi, 60º beamwidth 4x4 antenna with N-female connectors, bracket included,
cables sold separately
ANT-D15-2X2-2G 2.4 GHz, 18 dBi, 15º, 2x2 panel antenna with N-female connectors, cables sold separately
ANT-D15-2X2-5G 5 GHz, 18 dBi, 15º,2x2 panel antenna with N-female connector for XH2-120. Cables sold separately
ANT-D30-2X2-01 2.4 GHz/5 GHz, 14 dBi, 35º, 2x2 panel antenna with N-female. Cables sold separately
ANT-D30-4X4-01 2.4 GHz/5 GHz, 11 dBi/13 dBi, 30º, 4x4 panel antenna with N-female connectors
ANT-D60-2X2-01 2.4 GHz/5 GHz, 8 dBi 60º 2x2 panel antenna with N-female connectors. Cables sold separately
ANT-D60-4X4-01 2.4 GHz/5 GHz, 7.5 dBi, 60º, 4x4 panel antenna with N-female connectors.  Cables sold separately
ANT-D90-2X2-01 2.4 GHz/5 GHz, 6/7 dBi 90º 2x2 panel antenna N-female connectors. Cables sold separately
ANT-OM-2X2-03 2.4 GHz/5 GHz, 4 dBi, omni 2x2 antenna.  2x2 omni with N-female connectors.  Cables sold separately
ANT-GPS-01 GPS antenna
ANT-CB-10MF-01 Antenna cable N-type M to F, 3m, qty 1 cable
ANT-CB-10MM-02 Antenna cable N-type M to M, 3m, qty 1 cable
ANT-CB-10MM-03 Antenna cable N-type M to M, LMR400, 3m, qty 1 cable
ANT-CB-10MM-04 Antenna cable N-type M straight to  N-type M Right Angle-LMR400, 3m, Qty 1 cable
Antenna Ordering Guide
2.4 GHz 2x2 5 GHz 2x2 2.4/5 GHz 2x2 5 GHz 4x4 6 GHz 4x4
Antenna ports
2.4 GHz/5 GHz

DATA  S H E E T
XE3-4TN Wi-Fi 6 Outdoor Access Point
cnMaestro X Ordering Information
MSX-SUB-XE3-4TN-1 cnMaestro X for one XE3-4TN AP. Creates one Device Tier 3 slot. Includes Cambium Care Pro support.
1-year subscription
MSX-SUB-XE3-4TN-3 cnMaestro X for one XE3-4TN AP. Creates one Device Tier 3 slot. Includes Cambium Care Pro support.
3-year subscription
MSX-SUB-XE3-4TN-5 cnMaestro X for one XE3-4TN AP. Creates one Device Tier 3 slot. Includes Cambium Care Pro support.
5-year subscription
XMS and EasyPass Ordering Information
XMSC-SUB-2R-1 XMS-Cloud 1-year subscription: 2 or 3-radio APs with EasyPass Guest Self-Registration and Guest
Ambassador modules and Cambium Care Advanced Support
XMSC-SUB-2R-3 XMS-Cloud 3-year subscription: 2 or 3-radio APs with EasyPass Guest Self-Registration and Guest
Ambassador modules and Cambium Care Advanced Support
XMSC-SUB-2R-5 XMS-Cloud 5-year subscription: 2 or 3-radio APs with EasyPass Guest Self-Registration and Guest
Ambassador modules and Cambium Care Advanced Support
XMSC-EDU-SUB-2R-1 XMS-Cloud 1-year subscription for Education: 2 or 3-radio APs with EasyPass Guest Self-Registration and
Guest Ambassador modules and Cambium Care Advanced Support
XMSC-EDU-SUB-2R-3 XMS-Cloud 3-year subscription for Education: 2 or 3-radio APs with EasyPass Guest Self-Registration and
Guest Ambassador modules and Cambium Care Advanced Support
XMSC-EDU-SUB-2R-5 XMS-Cloud 5-year subscription for Education: 2 or 3-radio APs with EasyPass Guest Self-Registration and
Guest Ambassador modules and Cambium Care Advanced Support
XMSC-MSP-SUB-2R-1 XMS-Cloud 1-year subscription for MSP: 2 or 3-radio AP with EasyPass Guest Self-Registration and Guest
Ambassador modules and Cambium Care Advanced Support
XMSC-MSP-SUB-2R-3 XMS-Cloud 1-year subscription for MSP: 2 or 3-radio AP with EasyPass Guest Self-Registration and Guest
Ambassador modules and Cambium Care Advanced Support
XMSC-MSP-SUB-2R-5 XMS-Cloud 1-year subscription for MSP: 2 or 3-radio AP with EasyPass Guest Self-Registration and Guest
Ambassador modules and Cambium Care Advanced Support
EASY-SUB-2R-1 EasyPass 1-year subscription for a 2 or 3-radio APs operating with XMS-Cloud or XMS-Enterprise
EASY-SUB-2R-3 EasyPass 3-year subscription for a 2 or 3-radio APs operating with XMS-Cloud or XMS-Enterprise
EASY-SUB-2R-5 EasyPass 5-year subscription for a 2 or 3-radio APs operating with XMS-Cloud or XMS-Enterprise

Cambium Networks XE3-4TN Wi-Fi 6 Access Point
includes a 3-year hardware warranty.
Cambium Care Ordering Information
CCADV-SUP-XE3-4TN-1 Cambium Care Advanced, 1-year support for one XE3-4TN Wi-Fi 6/6E AP. 24x7 TAC support,
SW updates, and NBD advance replacement for HW
CCADV-SUP-XE3-4TN-3 Cambium Care Advanced, 1-year support for one XE3-4TN Wi-Fi 6/6E AP. 24x7 TAC support,
SW updates, and NBD advance replacement for HW
CCADV-SUP-XE3-4TN-5 Cambium Care Advanced, 3-year support for one XE3-4TN Wi-Fi 6/6E AP. 24x7 TAC support,
SW updates, and NBD advance replacement for HW
CCPRO-SUP-XE3-4TN-1 Cambium Care Pro, 1-year support for one XE3-4TN Wi-Fi 6/6E AP. 24x7 TAC support and SW updates
CCPRO-SUP-XE3-4TN-3 Cambium Care Pro, 3-year support for one XE3-4TN Wi-Fi 6/6E AP. 24x7 TAC support and SW updates
CCPRO-SUP-XE3-4TN-5 Cambium Care Pro, 5-year support for one XE3-4TN Wi-Fi 6/6E AP. 24x7 TAC support and SW updates
CCADV-UPG-XE3-4TN-1 Cambium Care Advanced Add-on to cnMaestro X, 1-year support for one XE3-4TN. 24x7 TAC support,
SW updates, and NBDS advance replacement for HW
CCADV-UPG-XE3-4TN-3 Cambium Care Advanced Add-on to cnMaestro X, 3-year support for one XE3-4TN. 24x7 TAC support,
SW updates, and NBDS advance replacement for HW
CCADV-UPG-XE3-4TN-5 Cambium Care Advanced Add-on to cnMaestro X, 5-year support for one XE3-4TN. 24x7 TAC support,
SW updates, and NBDS advance replacement for HW